
H.4.2 BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) February 1̂ , 1993 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended January 28: Decreases of 
$210 million in holdings of Treasury bills, $197 million in balances with domestic 
banks, $l8l million in demand deposits adjusted, and $862 million in demand de-
posits credited to domestic banks; and increases of $143 million in United States 
Government deposits and $195 million in borrowings. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans decreased $71 million at all 
reporting member banks; the principal changes were decreases of $23 million in New 
York City, $22 million in Chicago, and $9 million in the San Francisco District. 
Changes according to industry are available in another press release. Loans to 
brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities increased $92 million. 
Real estate loans increased $l6 million. Loans to banks decreased $140 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $60 million in the San Francisco Dis-
trict, $49 million in the Dallas District, and $44 million each in the Cleveland 
and Kansas City districts. Holdings of Treasury notes and of United States Govern-
ment bonds decreased $24 million and $52 million, respectively. 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased $157 million in the San Francisco District, 
$54 million in the Boston District, $40 million in the Kansas City District, and 
$29 million in the Cleveland District, but they increased $117 million in New York 
City and $34 million in Chicago. Increases in United States Government deposits 
and decreases in demand deposits credited to domestic banks were reported in all 
districts. 

Borrowings increased $106 million in the San Francisco District and $31 mil-
lion in the Kansas City District. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Leans - net 
Loans - gross 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers 

for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings 

Jan. 
28, 
1953 

Increase or 
decrease since 

Jan. 
28, 
1953 

Jan. 21, 
1953 

Jan. 30, 
1952 

(In millions of dollars) 

77,341 -398 +3,324 
38,287 - 94 +3,530 
38,880 - 94 +3,582 
22,837 - 71 +1,677 

331 + 75 + 222 
1,205 + 17 + 345 

130 - 3 + 24 
660 + 1 + 99 

6,031 + 16 + 362 
478 -l4o - 344 

7,208 + 11 +1,197 
31,687 -300 - 732 
3,644 -210 - 675 
2,413 - 14 -1,285 
5,921 - 24 25 

19,709 - 52 +1,253 
7,367 - 4 + 526 

14,961 -106 + 173 
956 + 24 + 49 

2,303 -197 - 70 

54,799 -181 + 471 
17,604 + 11 +1,282 
2,533 +143 + 727 

10,114 -862 - 64 
1,297 - 13 + 55 
1,423 +195 + 607 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
and U. S. Government accounts, during week 28,668 Digitized for FRASER 
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ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
Total 

MEMBER BASKS IN LEADING CITIES, January2b, 195: 

Minne-
apolis 

Rich-
mond 

Cleve-
land 

Phila-
delphia Boston 

(In millions of dollars) 
A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net# 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U, S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

77,341 
38,287 
22,837 

331 
1,205 

130 
660 

6,031 
478 

7,208 
31,687 
3,644 
2,413 
5,921 
19,709 
7,367 
14,961 

956 
2,303 
1,505 

54,799 
17,604 
2,533 
10,114 
1,297 
1,423 
2,114 
7,182 

3,434 23,738 2,994 5,471 3,186 2,919 10,976 2,665 1,387 
1,737 13,274 1,544 2,414 1,333 1,212 4,227 1,368 629 
1,071 9,038 874 1,473 611 707 2,784 743 319 

1 233 __ 14 2 72 3 
13 960 34 32 7 13 94 7 2 

4 45 1 9 13 11 25 4 1 
24 250 22 64 78 26 75 13 7 
283 766 152 445 263 97 523 262 128 
35 330 11 1 5 5 12 27 l 
339 1,867 482 425 370 374 717 326 180 

1,443 8,081 1,091 2,552 1,627 1,454 5,678 1,109 600 
152 790 84 305 255 177 672 210 60 
122 292 78 331 139 208 396 123 64 
167 1,216 143 553 289 350 1,297 197 139 

1,002 5,783 786 1,363 944 719 3,313 579 337 
254 2,383 359 505 226 253 1,071 188 158 
554 5,374 554 991 578 525 2,263 473 246 
63 207 51 100 81 48 121 37 15 
95 134 105 132 171 211 319 127 75 
92 570 55 88 55 61 105 32 18 

2,790 18,102 2,366 3,854 2,451 2,152 7,389 1,667 907 
554 3,008 432 1,480 626 556 2,925 493 258 
107 775 111 195 162 83 452 82 56 
283 2,981 406 523 434 653 1,587 724 325 
33 1,051 14 8 7 8 42 3 3 
13 315 41 120 83 35 418 103 50 
80 1,109 45 69 43 43 122 39 27 
378 2,682 344 533 265 234 849 223 115 

3,209 3,158 14,204 
1,332 1,756 7,46l 
844 1,188 3,185 

6 
17 

182 
16 

270 
1,551 
345 
186 
328 
692 
326 
630 
41 

289 
52 

10 

6 
59 
128 
21 

362 
1,228 

161 
152 
211 
704 
174 
606 
46 
396 
100 

2,326 2,533 
481 492 
116 
883 
2 
97 
58 

258 

90 
810 
12 
17 
59 
293 

6 
24 

5 
25 

2,802 
14 

1,496 
5,273 
433 
322 

1,031 
3,487 
1,470 
2,167 
146 
249 
277 

8,262 
6,299 
304 
505 
114 
131 
420 

1,008 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except 
interbank and U. S. Govt, accounts 

# Individual loan items are reported gross 
28,668 1,133 11,848 1.058 1.706 1,029 
, i.e., before deduction or valuation reserves. 

995 4,019 802 431 1,026 1,120 3,501 
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